
Wisconsin Session Laws, 1925 

No. 23, S.] 	 [Published January 31:;_l925. 

CHAPTER 1. 	 . 
AN ACT relating to compensation of legislative employes of the 

regular session of 1925, and making appropriations. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is allotted from the appropriation made 

for the legislature by section 20.01 of the statutes, for the pay-
ment of the salaries of legislative employes of the regular session 
of 1925: 

(1) To subordinate clerks of the senate, as follows: 
(a) One general clerk, six dollars per day. 
(b) One journal clerk, six dollars per day. 
(c) One assistant journal clerk, six dollars per day. 
(d) One bookkeeper, six dollars per day. 
(e) One assistant bookkeeper, six dollars per day. 
(f) One index clerk, who shall be an expert at card indexing, 

and who shall prepare the indices, six dollars per day. 
(g) One engrossing clerk, who shall be an expert stenographer 

and typewriter, to have charge of the engrossing room, six dol-
lars per day. 

(h) Eight clerks, who shall be expert in stenography and 
typewriting, to perform general duties for members and com-
mittees, each six dollars per day. 

(i) Two clerks, who shall be expert proof readers, to serve as 
revision and enrolling clerks, each six dollars per day. 

(j) Three clerks, who shall be expert in the use of the type-
writer, to engross bills, each five dollars per day. 

(k) Two mailing clerks, five dollars per day. 
(2) To subordinate clerks of the assembly, the same as pro-

vided for the senate, and in addition thereto: 
(a) One clerk for the joint committee on claims, who shall be 

a stenographer and who shall have a general knowledge of ac-
counts, six dollars per day. 
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(b) One general clert,*tiz dollars per day. 
(c) Three clerks,.w.11+5:§liall be expert in stenography and type-

writing, to engrcres. bills and perform general clerical work for 
members, each. kik–dollars per day. 

(d) One NAtill, who shall be expert in the use of the typewriter, 
to eng.rois. bills, five dollars per day. 

.(0-..One clerk, to be known as a photostat operator, who shall 
..15e;-e-ti)ert in the operation of a photostat and shall have some 

•- ;knowledge of the electrical voting machine, seven dollars per day. 
;". (3) To subordinates of the sergeant at arms of the senate, as 

follows: 
(a) One assistant sergeant at arms, six dollars per day. 
(b) One postmaster, five dollars per day. 
(c) One custodian of the document room, who shall perform 

such duties as may be required by the rules of the body, five dol-
lars per day. 

(d) One policeman, four dollars per day. 
(e) One night watchman, four dollars per day. 
(f) TWO night laborers, each three dollars and fifty cents per 

day. 
(g) Twelve messengers, each three dollars per day. 
(h) One gallery attendant, four dollars per day. 
(4) To subordinates of the sergeant at arms of the assembly, 

the same as provided for the senate, and in addition thereto: 
(a) One assistant document room clerk, three dollars and fifty 

cents per day. 
(b) One post-office messenger, who shall carry and deliver mail 

for both houses, three dollars and fifty cents per day. 
(c) Five messengers, each three dollars per day. 
(d) One cloakroom attendant, four dollars per day. 
(e) One gallery attendant, four dollars per day. 
(5) To clerks detailed for services after the close of the ses-

sion, as provided in subsection (6) of section 13.14; not exceed-
ing six dollars per day each, and not exceeding an aggregate of 
three hundred dollars for the assembly and two hundred dollars 
for the senate. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved January 30, 1925. 


